CATTERALL PARISH COUNCIL

Gillian Benson. Clerk to the Parish Council, 57 Hamers Wood Drive, Catterall Garstand PRESTON, Lancashire, PR3 1YN E-mail clerk@catterallparish.org.uk

Web site www.catterallparish.org.uk

31 May 2022



Notice is given that the next Catterall Parish Council meeting will be Tuesday 7th June 2022 at Catterall Village Hall at 7.00pm.

AGENDA

- 1. Apologies for Absence
- 2. Notification of Interests
- 3. Minutes of the last meeting
- 4. Public Participation
- 5. Recruitment of Parish Clerk
- 6. Vacancy in the Office of Parish Councillor
- 7. Clerk's Report
- 8. Policies for review and approval
- 9. St. Helen's Church Appeal
- 10. Gift of Memorial Bench for Catterall Playing Field
- 11. Parish Council Workshop and mileage
- **12**. Catterall Gala
- 13. **Garstang FC Training**
- 14. **Lancashire County Council Charter**
- 15. Post Office Letter Box. Cock Robin Lane
- **16. Planning Applications**

22/00394/FUL

Part two and part single storey rear extension Proposal:

Location: 1 Hawthorn Place Catterall

- **17**. **Reports for Information**
- 18. **Finance**
- 19. Agenda for next meeting
- 20. **Questions for Councillors**
- **Press and Public** 21.

Yours Sincerely,

G. Benson,

Clerk to the Parish Council